



2025:TSHC:8687

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**AT HYDERABAD****PROCEEDING SHEET****MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION No.8005 of 2025**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.04.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing online seeks time. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home is present. By filing counter, Mr. T.Srikanth Reddy, learned counsel for unofficial respondent No.4 reported ready. The Registry is directed to place counter filed by unofficial respondent No.4 in the bundle by the next date of hearing. Post this matter under the caption "final hearing" on 24.06.2026. EVV, J Nsk	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any